
TT17 - August 3rd Results (E18/11 11.54 Miles)
Essex Roads CC/Southend Wheelers 

Pos No Name Club Time 
Average 
Speed Points

1st 9 Simon Higgs Essex Roads CC 00:26:46 25.86 50
2nd 6 Dan Walsh Southend Wheelers 00:26:59 25.66 49
3rd 7 James Wicks Essex Roads CC 00:28:05 24.66 48
4th 12 Barry Simpson Southend Wheelers 00:30:32 22.68 47
5th 3 Chris Smith Essex Roads CC 00:30:49 22.47 46
6th 5 Andrew Merchant Southend Wheelers 00:31:52 21.73 45
7th 4 Charles Szilagyi Essex Roads CC 00:32:00 21.64 44
8th 2 Ashton Parker Essex Roads CC 00:32:13 21.49 44
9th 11 Michael Leake Essex Roads CC 00:33:05 20.93 42

10th 8 Mark Stanbury Essex Roads CC 00:33:19 20.78 41
11th 1 David Lobley Essex Roads CC 00:34:41 19.97 40
12th 10 Tim Bird Essex Roads CC 00:35:20 19.60 39

Total Time Riders
Southend Wheelers 01:29:23 3 00:29:48
Essex Roads CC 04:46:18 9 00:31:49

Pos No Name Club Cat Time 
Average 
Speed Points VTTA VTTA (-) VTTA (+)

VTTA 
Points

Junior 
Points

Lady 
Points

1st 9 Simon Higgs Essex Roads CC V 00:26:46 25.86 50 00:30:56  00:04:10 50
2nd 7 James Wicks Essex Roads CC J 00:28:05 24.66 49    30
3rd 3 Chris Smith Essex Roads CC V 00:30:49 22.47 48 00:31:01  00:00:12 49
4th 4 Charles Szilagyi Essex Roads CC V 00:32:00 21.64 47 00:30:40 00:01:20  46
5th 2 Ashton Parker Essex Roads CC V 00:32:13 21.49 46 00:31:17 00:00:56  48
6th 11 Michael Leake Essex Roads CC V 00:33:05 20.93 45 00:30:56 00:02:09  45
7th 8 Mark Stanbury Essex Roads CC V 00:33:19 20.78 44 00:32:19 00:01:00  47
8th 1 David Lobley Essex Roads CC V 00:34:41 19.97 43 00:32:19 00:02:22  44
9th 10 Tim Bird Essex Roads CC V 00:35:20 19.60 42 00:31:39 00:03:41  43

Pos No Name Club Time 
Average 
Speed

1st 25 Dan Walsh Southend Wheelers 00:26:59 25.66
2nd 23 Barry Simpson Southend Wheelers 00:30:32 22.68
3rd 8 Andrew Merchant Southend Wheelers 00:31:52 21.73

Timekeepers
Marshals
Put out and collect Signs

Average per Rider

Leonard Gordon, Dave Nock

Thanks to Helen Spraggins
Dave Nock
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